OP \$65.00 3521564

ETAS ID: TM311582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sunrise Windows, Ltd.		07/16/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Windows, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 200 Enterprise Dr.	
City:	Temperance	
State/Country:	Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	al Code: 48182	
Entity Type:	ity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3521564	SOLACE
Registration Number:	3945930	V-CLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4195310362

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 419-531-0599

Email: dpurdue@purdue-law.com

Correspondent Name: David C. Purdue

Address Line 1: 2735 N Holland-Sylvania Rd

Address Line 2: Suite B-2

Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289.0034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David C. Purdue
SIGNATURE:	/David C. Purdue/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=00026742#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0149

900295981

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS, Sunrise Windows, Ltd., a limited liability company organized under the laws of Ohio, having a place of business at, 200 Enterprise Drive, Temperance, MI 48182, has adopted, used and is using the marks "SOLACE" and "V-CLASS".

WHERAS, Sunrise Windows, Ltd., is the owner of these marks and of the registrations for the indicated goods, therefor in the US Patent and Trademark Office, as indicated below:

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods	
SOLACE	3,521,564	Oct. 21, 2008	Heat insulating glass panels and window	
		·	panes sold as a component part of non-metal	
			windows.	
V-CLASS	3,945,930	Apr. 12, 2011	Non-metal windows	

WHEREAS, Sunrise Windows, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at, 200 Enterprise Drive, Temperance, MI 48182, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Sunrise Windows, Ltd., does hereby assign and transfer unto said Sunrise Windows, LLC, the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and said registrations and all rights appurtenant thereto.

Sunrise Windows, Ltd.

Name:

Title:

State of Michigan

} } SS

County of Monroe

RECORDED: 07/23/2014

On this <u>lo</u> day of July, 2014, before me personally appeared <u>Thomas J. Handel</u>, to me known and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he is a duly authorized representative of Sunrise Windows, Ltd., and that he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Sunrise Windows, Ltd., for the purposes stated therein.

Betty Renfro Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0150